
FOLDING-SHELF
MODEL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &

XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &
XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2
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MODEL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &
XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &

XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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WARNING

1. Pinch finger: When folding or unfolding, do not insert your fingers into
the folded parts. If operated improperly, your fingers may get caught
between the folded parts and suffer a cut.
2. Accidental collapse: When placing or taking items, if the force is too
strong or colliding with the shelf, it may lose its balance and collapse.
3. Regular inspection: regularly check whether the connecting parts of the
storage rack are loose, and tighten them in time if they are loose; Inspect
the storage basket and frame for damage, and repair or replace the parts
in time if there is a problem.

OPERATION

1. Preparations: Unpack
and check whether the
storage rack is complete
and damaged.

2.Place the shelf flat on
the ground and install
casters or foot cups.
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3. Unfold: Hold both sides of the
shelf with both hands, in the
opposite direction of folding,
smoothly and forcefully pull apart.

4. After the transportation process is
completed, put down the materials
and hold,then the mouth of the
device will be open,so that you can
remove the device.

5. After the flip is completed, hook
the hook onto the fixed nail.

6.Now the product is ready for use.
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ACCESSORIES

MODEL
XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2
& XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 &
XML5-3-1 & XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Plastic Hook 4

Castor 5(Two units with brakes)

Foot Pad 5

Open Wrench 1

PARAMETER
MODEL XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Size 12*24*72 inch 13*26*46 inch 13*28*36 inch

Number Of Plies 6 4 3

Load-Bearing
(Caster/Foot Pad)

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 570/200 LBS

Colour Black Black Black

MODEL XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Size 13*28*54 inch 13*28*66 inch 13*30*36 inch

Number Of Plies 4 5 3

Load-Bearing
(Caster/Foot Pad)

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 570/200 LBS

Colour Black Black Black
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MODEL XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2 XML5-1-3

Size 14*32*72 inch 14*32*72 inch 14*32*72 inch

Number Of Plies 5 5 5

Load-Bearing
(Caster/Foot Pad)

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS

Colour Black White Gray

MODEL XML5-3-1 XML5-3-2 XML4-1-1

Size 15*28*64 inch 15*28*64 inch 21*36*60 inch

Number Of Plies 5 5 4

Load-Bearing
(Caster/Foot Pad)

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS

Colour Black White Black

MODEL XML4-1-2

Size 21*36*60 inch

Number Of Plies 4

Load-Bearing
(Caster/Foot Pad)

750/200 LBS

Colour White
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ÉTAGÈRE PLIANTE
MODÈLE : XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &

XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &
XML5-3-2 ET XML4-1-1 ET XML4-1-2
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MODÈLE : XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &
XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &

XML5-3-2 ET XML4-1-1 ET XML4-1-2

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.
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WARNING

1. Pincement des doigts : Lors du pliage ou du dépliage, n'insérez pas vos
doigts dans les parties pliées. En cas de mauvaise manipulation, vos
doigts risquent de se coincer entre les parties pliées et de se couper.
2. Effondrement accidentel : lors du placement ou du retrait d'objets, si la
force est trop forte ou entre en collision avec l'étagère, celle-ci peut perdre
son équilibre et s'effondrer.
3. Inspection régulière : vérifiez régulièrement si les pièces de connexion
du support de stockage sont desserrées et serrez-les à temps si elles sont
desserrées ; Inspectez le panier de stockage et le cadre pour détecter tout
dommage et réparez ou remplacez les pièces à temps en cas de
problème.

OPERATION

1. Préparations : Déballez
et vérifiez si le support de
stockage est complet et
endommagé.

2. Placez l’étagère à plat

sur le sol et installez des
roulettes ou des
repose-pieds.
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3. Déplier : Tenez les deux côtés de
l'étagère avec les deux mains, dans
le sens opposé au pliage, puis
séparez-les doucement et avec
force.

4. Une fois le processus de
transport terminé, déposez les
matériaux et maintenez-les, puis
l'embouchure de l'appareil sera
ouverte, afin que vous puissiez
retirer l'appareil.

5. Une fois le retournement terminé,
accrochez le crochet sur le clou fixe.

6. Le produit est maintenant prêt à
l’emploi.
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Accessoires​

MODÈLE

XML6-1 et XML4-3-1 et XML3-2 et XML4-2-1 et
XML5-2 et XML3-1 et XML5-1-1 et XML5-1-2 et

XML5-1-3 et XML5-3-1 et XML5-3-2 et XML4-1-1 et
XML4-1-2

Crochet en
plastique​ 4

Castor 5 (Deux unités avec freins)

Coussinet
plantaire

5

Clé à molette 1

P ARAMÈTRE
MODÈLE XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Taille
12*24*72
pouces

13*26*46
pouces

13*28*36
pouces

Nombre de plis 6 4 3

Porteur (roulette/
coussin de pied )

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 570/200 LBS

Couleur Noir Noir Noir

MODÈLE XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Taille
13*28*54
pouces

13*28*66
pouces

13*30*36
pouces

Nombre de plis 4 5 3
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Porteur (roulette/
coussin de pied )

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 570/200 LBS

Couleur Noir Noir Noir

MODÈLE XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1-3​

Taille
14*32*72
pouces

14*32*72
pouces

14*32*72
pouces

Nombre de plis 5 5 5

Porteur (roulette/
coussin de pied )

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS

Couleur Noir Blanc Gris

MODÈLE XML5-3-1​ ​
XML5-3-2​ ​

​
XML4-1-1

Taille
15*28*64
pouces

15*28*64
pouces

21*36*60
pouces

Nombre de plis 5 5 4

Porteur (roulette/
coussin de pied )

750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS 750/200 LBS

Couleur Noir Blanc Noir

MODÈLE XML4-1-2​

Taille
21*36*60
pouces

Nombre de plis 4

Porteur (roulette/
coussin de pied )

750/200 LBS



- 6 -

Couleur Blanc
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KLAPPREGAL
MODELL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &

XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &
XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2
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MODELL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &
XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &

XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
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oder Software-Updates informieren.

WARNING

1. Quetschgefahr: Achten Sie beim Ein- und Ausklappen darauf, dass Ihre
Finger nicht in die gefalteten Teile gelangen. Bei unsachgemäßer
Bedienung besteht die Gefahr, dass Ihre Finger zwischen den gefalteten
Teilen eingeklemmt werden und sich schneiden.
2. Versehentliches Zusammenbrechen: Wenn beim Platzieren oder
Herausnehmen von Gegenständen die Kraft zu stark ist oder es zu einer
Kollision mit dem Regal kommt, kann es sein Gleichgewicht verlieren und
zusammenbrechen.
3. Regelmäßige Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob die
Verbindungsteile des Lagerregals locker sind, und ziehen Sie sie
rechtzeitig fest, wenn sie locker sind. Überprüfen Sie den Lagerkorb und
den Rahmen auf Beschädigungen und reparieren oder ersetzen Sie die
Teile rechtzeitig, wenn ein Problem auftritt.

OPERATION

1. Vorbereitungen:
Auspacken und prüfen, ob
das Lagerregal vollständig
und unbeschädigt ist.
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2. Legen Sie das Regal
flach auf den Boden und
montieren Sie Rollen oder
Fußschalen.
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3. Aufklappen: Halten Sie beide
Seiten des Regals mit beiden
Händen fest und ziehen Sie es
entgegen der Klapprichtung sanft
und kräftig auseinander.

4. Nachdem der Transportvorgang
abgeschlossen ist, legen Sie die
Materialien ab und halten Sie sie
fest. Anschließend öffnet sich die
Öffnung des Geräts, sodass Sie das
Gerät entnehmen können.

5. Nachdem der Flip abgeschlossen
ist, haken Sie den Haken am festen
Nagel ein.

6. Jetzt ist das Produkt
einsatzbereit.
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Zubehör​

MODELL
XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2
& XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 &
XML5-3-1 & XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Kunststoffhaken
​ ​ ​ 4

Rolle 5 (Zwei Einheiten mit Bremsen)

Fußpolster 5

Offener
Schraubenschlüs

sel
1

P ARAMETER
MODELL XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Größe 12*24*72 Zoll 13*26*46 Zoll 13*28*36 Zoll
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Anzahl der Lagen 6 4 3

Tragfähigkeit
(Rollen/

Fußpolster )
750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund 570/200 Pfund

Farbe Schwarz Schwarz Schwarz

MODELL XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Größe 13*28*54 Zoll 13*28*66 Zoll 13*30*36 Zoll

Anzahl der Lagen 4 5 3

Tragfähigkeit
(Rollen/

Fußpolster )
750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund 570/200 Pfund

Farbe Schwarz Schwarz Schwarz

MODELL XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1- 3

Größe 14*32*72 Zoll 14*32*72 Zoll 14*32*72 Zoll

Anzahl der Lagen 5 5 5

Tragfähigkeit
(Rollen/

Fußpolster )
750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund

Farbe Schwarz Weiß Grau

MODELL XML5- 3 -1 XML5- 3 - 2 XML4-1-1

Größe 15*28*64 Zoll 15*28*64 Zoll 21*36*60 Zoll
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Anzahl der Lagen 5 5 4

Tragfähigkeit
(Rollen/

Fußpolster )
750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund 750/200 Pfund

Farbe Schwarz Weiß Schwarz

MODELL XML4-1-2​

Größe 21*36*60 Zoll

Anzahl der Lagen 4

Tragfähigkeit
(Rollen/

Fußpolster )
750/200 Pfund

Farbe Weiß
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RIPIANO PIEGHEVOLE
MODELLO: XML6-1 E XML4-3-1 E XML3-2 E XML4-2-1 E XML5-2 E

XML3-1 E XML5-1-1 E XML5-1-2 E XML5-1-3 E XML5-3-1 E
XML5-3-2 E XML4-1-1 E XML4-1-2
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MODELLO: XML6-1 E XML4-3-1 E XML3-2 E XML4-2-1 E XML5-2 E
XML3-1 E XML5-1-1 E XML5-1-2 E XML5-1-3 E XML5-3-1 E

XML5-3-2 E XML4-1-1 E XML4-1-2

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
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nostro prodotto.

WARNING

1. Dita schiacciate: durante la piegatura o l'apertura, non inserire le dita
nelle parti piegate. Se azionato in modo improprio, le dita potrebbero
rimanere incastrate tra le parti piegate e tagliarsi.
2. Crollo accidentale: quando si posizionano o si prendono oggetti, se la
forza è troppo forte o si urta contro il ripiano, questo potrebbe perdere
l'equilibrio e crollare.
3. Ispezione regolare: controllare regolarmente che le parti di collegamento
del rack di stoccaggio siano allentate e, in tal caso, serrarle in tempo;
ispezionare il cestello di stoccaggio e il telaio per verificare la presenza di
danni e, in caso di problemi, riparare o sostituire le parti in tempo.

OPERATION

1. Preparazione:
disimballare e controllare
che il rack di stoccaggio
sia completo e non
danneggiato.

2. Posizionare lo scaffale
orizzontalmente sul
pavimento e installare le
rotelle o i piedini.
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3. Apertura: tenere entrambi i lati del
ripiano con entrambe le mani, nella
direzione opposta a quella di
piegatura, quindi tirare
delicatamente e con forza per
separarli.

4. Una volta completato il trasporto,
appoggiare i materiali e tenerli; la
bocca del dispositivo si aprirà, in
modo da poter rimuovere il
dispositivo.

5. Una volta completato il salto,
agganciare il gancio al chiodo fisso.

6. Ora il prodotto è pronto per l'uso.
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Accessori​

MODELLO
XML6-1 e XML4-3-1 e XML3-2 e XML4-2-1 e XML5-2
e XML3-1 e XML5-1-1 e XML5-1-2 e XML5-1-3 e
XML5-3-1 e XML5-3-2 e XML4-1-1 e XML4-1-2

Gancio di
plastica​ 4

Castore 5 (Due unità con freni)

Cuscinetto per il
piede

5

Chiave inglese 1

Parametro​
MODELLO XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Misurare 12*24*72 pollici 13*26*46 pollici 13*28*36 pollici

Numero di strati 6 4 3

Portante (rotelle/
piedini )

750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre 570/200 libbre

Colore Nero Nero Nero

MODELLO XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Misurare 13*28*54 pollici 13*28*66 pollici 13*30*36 pollici

Numero di strati 4 5 3

Portante (rotelle/
piedini )

750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre 570/200 libbre
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Colore Nero Nero Nero

MODELLO XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1- 3

Misurare 14*32*72 pollici 14*32*72 pollici 14*32*72 pollici

Numero di strati 5 5 5

Portante (rotelle/
piedini )

750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre

Colore Nero Bianco Grigio

MODELLO XML5- 3 -1 XML5- 3 - 2 XML4-1-1

Misurare 15*28*64 pollici 15*28*64 pollici 21*36*60 pollici

Numero di strati 5 5 4

Portante (rotelle/
piedini )

750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre 750/200 libbre

Colore Nero Bianco Nero

MODELLO XML4-1-2​

Misurare 21*36*60 pollici

Numero di strati 4

Portante (rotelle/
piedini )

750/200 libbre

Colore Bianco
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ESTANTE PLEGABLE
MODELO: XML6-1 Y XML4-3-1 Y XML3-2 Y XML4-2-1 Y XML5-2 Y

XML3-1 Y XML5-1-1 Y XML5-1-2 Y XML5-1-3 Y XML5-3-1 Y
XML5-3-2 Y XML4-1-1 Y XML4-1-2
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MODELO: XML6-1 Y XML4-3-1 Y XML3-2 Y XML4-2-1 Y XML5-2 Y
XML3-1 Y XML5-1-1 Y XML5-1-2 Y XML5-1-3 Y XML5-3-1 Y

XML5-3-2 Y XML4-1-1 Y XML4-1-2

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
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software en nuestro producto.

WARNING

1. Peligro de lesiones: Al plegar o desplegar, no introduzca los dedos en
las partes plegadas. Si se opera incorrectamente, podría quedar atrapado
entre las partes plegadas y sufrir cortes.
2. Colapso accidental: al colocar o tomar artículos, si la fuerza es
demasiado fuerte o choca contra el estante, este puede perder el equilibrio
y colapsar.
3. Inspección periódica: compruebe periódicamente si las piezas de
conexión del estante de almacenamiento están flojas y, si lo están,
apriételas a tiempo. Inspeccione la cesta de almacenamiento y el marco
para detectar daños y, si hay algún problema, repare o reemplace las
piezas a tiempo.

OPERATION

1. Preparativos:
Desembale y verifique si
el estante de
almacenamiento está
completo y dañado.

2. Coloque el estante
sobre el suelo e instale
ruedas o soportes para los
pies.



- 3 -

3. Desplegar: Sujete ambos lados
del estante con ambas manos y, en
la dirección opuesta al plegado, tire
con suavidad y fuerza para
separarlos.

4. Una vez finalizado el transporte,
coloque los materiales y sujételos.
La boca del dispositivo se abrirá
para que pueda retirarlo.

5. Una vez completado el giro,
enganche el gancho en el clavo fijo.

6. Ahora el producto está listo para
usarse.
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Accesorios​

MODELO
XML6-1 y XML4-3-1 y XML3-2 y XML4-2-1 y XML5-2 y

XML3-1 y XML5-1-1 y XML5-1-2 y XML5-1-3 y
XML5-3-1 y XML5-3-2 y XML4-1-1 y XML4-1-2

Gancho de
plástico​ 4

Castor 5(Dos unidades con frenos)

Almohadilla para
el pie

5

Llave abierta 1

Parámetro​
MODELO XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Tamaño
12 x 24 x 72
pulgadas

13*26*46
pulgadas

13*28*36
pulgadas

Número de capas 6 4 3

Soporte de carga
(ruedas/

almohadillas para
los pies )

750/200 libras 750/200 libras
570/200
LIBRAS

Color Negro Negro Negro

MODELO XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Tamaño
13 x 28 x 54
pulgadas

13 x 28 x 66
pulgadas

13*30*36
pulgadas

Número de capas 4 5 3
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Soporte de carga
(ruedas/

almohadillas para
los pies )

750/200 libras 750/200 libras
570/200
LIBRAS

Color Negro Negro Negro

MODELO XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1-3​

Tamaño
14 x 32 x 72
pulgadas

14 x 32 x 72
pulgadas

14 x 32 x 72
pulgadas

Número de capas 5 5 5

Soporte de carga
(ruedas/

almohadillas para
los pies )

750/200 libras 750/200 libras 750/200 libras

Color Negro Blanco Gris

MODELO XML5-3-1​ ​
XML5-3-2​ ​

​
XML4-1-1

Tamaño
15 x 28 x 64
pulgadas

15 x 28 x 64
pulgadas

21*36*60
pulgadas

Número de capas 5 5 4

Soporte de carga
(ruedas/

almohadillas para
los pies )

750/200 libras 750/200 libras 750/200 libras

Color Negro Blanco Negro
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MODELO XML4-1-2​

Tamaño
21*36*60
pulgadas

Número de capas 4

Soporte de carga
(ruedas/

almohadillas para
los pies )

750/200 libras

Color Blanco
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PÓŁKA SKŁADANA
MODELE: XML6-1 I XML4-3-1 I XML3-2 I XML4-2-1 I XML5-2 I XML3-1 I

XML5-1-1 I XML5-1-2 I XML5-1-3 I XML5-3-1 I
XML5-3-2 I XML4-1-1 I XML4-1-2
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MODELE: XML6-1 I XML4-3-1 I XML3-2 I XML4-2-1 I XML5-2 I XML3-1 I
XML5-1-1 I XML5-1-2 I XML5-1-3 I XML5-3-1 I

XML5-3-2 I XML4-1-1 I XML4-1-2

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
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technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

WARNING

1. Przytrzaśnięcie palca: Podczas składania lub rozkładania nie wkładaj
palców do złożonych części. W przypadku nieprawidłowej obsługi palce
mogą zostać przytrzaśnięte między złożonymi częściami i doznać
skaleczenia.
2. Przypadkowe zawalenie się: Jeśli podczas stawiania lub podnoszenia
przedmiotów siła jest zbyt duża lub półka uderza w blat, może dojść do
utraty równowagi i zawalenia się blatu.
3. Regularna kontrola: regularnie sprawdzaj, czy elementy łączące regału
magazynowego nie są luźne i w razie potrzeby dokręć je; sprawdź, czy
kosz magazynowy i rama nie są uszkodzone i w razie potrzeby napraw lub

wymień części.

OPERATION

1. Przygotowania:
Rozpakuj i sprawdź, czy
regał magazynowy jest
kompletny i nie jest
uszkodzony.

2. Ustaw półkę płasko na
podłodze i zamontuj kółka
lub nóżki.
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3. Rozkładanie: Przytrzymaj obie
ręce po obu stronach półki, w
kierunku przeciwnym do kierunku
składania, a następnie płynnie i

mocno rozsuń ją.

4. Po zakończeniu procesu
transportu odłóż materiały i
przytrzymaj je, a następnie otwórz
otwór urządzenia, aby można było
wyjąć urządzenie.

5. Po zakończeniu obracania

zaczep haczyk o zamocowany
gwóźdź.

6. Produkt jest gotowy do użycia.
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Akcesoria​

MODEL
XML6-1 i XML4-3-1 i XML3-2 i XML4-2-1 i XML5-2 i

XML3-1 i XML5-1-1 i XML5-1-2 i XML5-1-3 i XML5-3-1
i XML5-3-2 i XML4-1-1 i XML4-1-2

Hak plastikowy​
​ 4

Rolka 5 (Dwie jednostki z hamulcami)

Podkładka pod
stopę

5

Klucz płaski 1

Parametr​
MODEL XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Rozmiar 12*24*72 cale 13*26*46 cali 13*28*36 cali

Liczba warstw 6 4 3
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Nośność (kółka/
podstawka )

750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów 570/200 funtów

Kolor Czarny Czarny Czarny

MODEL XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Rozmiar 13*28*54 cali 13*28*66 cali 13*30*36 cali

Liczba warstw 4 5 3

Nośność (kółka/
podstawka )

750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów 570/200 funtów

Kolor Czarny Czarny Czarny

MODEL XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1-3​

Rozmiar 14*32*72 cale 14*32*72 cale 14*32*72 cale

Liczba warstw 5 5 5

Nośność (kółka/
podstawka )

750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów

Kolor Czarny Biały Szary

MODEL XML5-3-1​ ​
XML5-3-2​ ​

​
XML4-1-1

Rozmiar 15*28*64 cali 15*28*64 cali 21*36*60 cali

Liczba warstw 5 5 4

Nośność (kółka/
podstawka )

750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów 750/200 funtów
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Kolor Czarny Biały Czarny

MODEL XML4-1-2​

Rozmiar 21*36*60 cali

Liczba warstw 4

Nośność (kółka/
podstawka )

750/200 funtów

Kolor Biały
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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OPVOUWBARE PLANK
MODEL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &

XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &
XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2
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MODEL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &
XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &

XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
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technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

WARNING

1. Knellende vingers: Steek uw vingers niet in de gevouwen delen tijdens
het in- of uitvouwen. Bij onjuist gebruik kunnen uw vingers bekneld raken
tussen de gevouwen delen en een snijwond oplopen.
2. Onopzettelijk instorten: Als er bij het neerzetten of pakken van
voorwerpen te veel kracht wordt uitgeoefend of als er tegen de plank wordt
gebotst, kan de plank uit balans raken en instorten.
3. Regelmatige inspectie: controleer regelmatig of de verbindingsdelen van
het opbergrek loszitten en draai ze tijdig vast als dat het geval is;
controleer de opbergmand en het frame op beschadigingen en repareer of
vervang de onderdelen tijdig als er een probleem is.

OPERATION

1. Voorbereiding: Pak het
opbergrek uit en
controleer of het compleet
is en of er eventuele
schade is.

2. Leg de plank plat op de
grond en plaats er wieltjes
of voetjes onder.
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3. Uitvouwen: Houd beide zijden
van de plank met beide handen
vast, in de tegenovergestelde
richting van de vouwrichting, en trek
de plank soepel en krachtig uit
elkaar.

4. Nadat het transportproces is
voltooid, legt u de materialen neer
en houdt u deze vast. Vervolgens
gaat de mond van het apparaat
open, zodat u het apparaat kunt
verwijderen.

5. Zodra het omdraaien voltooid is,
haakt u de haak vast aan de vaste
spijker.

6. Het product is nu klaar voor
gebruik.
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Accessoires​

MODEL
XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2
& XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 &
XML5-3-1 & XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Plastic haak​ ​ 4

Castor 5(Twee eenheden met remmen)

Voetpad 5

Open sleutel 1

Parameter​
MODEL XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Maat 12*24*72 inch 13*26*46 inch 13*28*36 inch

Aantal lagen 6 4 3

Dragend 750/200 pond 750/200 pond 570/200 pond
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(zwenkwiel/
voetpad )

Kleur Zwart Zwart Zwart

MODEL XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Maat 13*28*54 inch 13*28*66 inch 13*30*36 inch

Aantal lagen 4 5 3

Dragend
(zwenkwiel/
voetpad )

750/200 pond 750/200 pond 570/200 pond

Kleur Zwart Zwart Zwart

MODEL XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1-3​

Maat 14*32*72 inch 14*32*72 inch 14*32*72 inch

Aantal lagen 5 5 5

Dragend
(zwenkwiel/
voetpad )

750/200 pond 750/200 pond 750/200 pond

Kleur Zwart Wit Grijs

MODEL XML5-3-1​ ​
XML5-3-2​ ​

​
XML4-1-1

Maat 15*28*64 inch 15*28*64 inch 21*36*60 inch

Aantal lagen 5 5 4
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Dragend
(zwenkwiel/
voetpad )

750/200 pond 750/200 pond 750/200 pond

Kleur Zwart Wit Zwart

MODEL XML4-1-2​

Maat 21*36*60 inch

Aantal lagen 4

Dragend
(zwenkwiel/
voetpad )

750/200 pond

Kleur Wit
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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HOPFÄLLBAR HYLLA
MODELL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &

XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &
XML5-3-2 OCH XML4-1-1 OCH XML4-1-2
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MODELL: XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2 &
XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 & XML5-3-1 &

XML5-3-2 OCH XML4-1-1 OCH XML4-1-2

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
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produkt.

WARNING

1. Nyp fingret: Stick inte in fingrarna i de vikta delarna när du viker eller
fäller ut lådan. Om den används felaktigt kan dina fingrar fastna mellan de
vikta delarna och skära sig.
2. Oavsiktlig kollaps: Om trycket är för starkt när föremål placeras eller tas,
eller om det kolliderar med hyllan, kan den tappa balansen och kollapsa.
3. Regelbunden inspektion: Kontrollera regelbundet om förvaringsställets
anslutningsdelar är lösa och dra åt dem i tid om de är lösa. Inspektera
förvaringskorgen och ramen för skador och reparera eller byt ut delarna i
tid om det uppstår problem.

OPERATION

1. Förberedelser: Packa
upp och kontrollera om
förvaringsstället är
komplett och skadat.

2. Placera hyllan platt på
golvet och montera hjul
eller fotkoppar.
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3. Fäll ut: Håll båda sidorna av
hyllan med båda händerna, i
motsatt riktning mot vikningen, och
dra den försiktigt och kraftfullt isär.

4. När transporten är klar, lägg ner
materialen och håll dem, då öppnas
enhetens mynning så att du kan ta
ut enheten.

5. När vändningen är klar, haka fast
kroken på den fasta spiken.

6. Nu är produkten klar att
användas.
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Tillbehör​

MODELL
XML6-1 & XML4-3-1 & XML3-2 & XML4-2-1 & XML5-2
& XML3-1 & XML5-1-1 & XML5-1-2 & XML5-1-3 &
XML5-3-1 & XML5-3-2 & XML4-1-1 & XML4-1-2

Plastkrok​ ​ ​ 4

Hjul 5 (Två enheter med bromsar)

Fotplatta 5

Öppna
skiftnyckel

1

Parameter​
MODELL XML6-1 XML4-3-1 XML3-2

Storlek 12*24*72 tum 13*26*46 tum 13*28*36 tum

Antal lager 6 4 3

Bärande (hjul/
fotplatta )

750/200 pund 750/200 pund 570/200 pund

Färg Svart Svart Svart

MODELL XML4-2-2 XML5-2 XML3-1

Storlek 13*28*54 tum 13*28*66 tum 13*30*36 tum

Antal lager 4 5 3

Bärande (hjul/
fotplatta )

750/200 pund 750/200 pund 570/200 pund

Färg Svart Svart Svart
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MODELL XML5-1-1 XML5-1-2​ XML5-1-3​

Storlek 14*32*72 tum 14*32*72 tum 14*32*72 tum

Antal lager 5 5 5

Bärande (hjul/
fotplatta )

750/200 pund 750/200 pund 750/200 pund

Färg Svart Vit Grå

MODELL XML5-3-1​ ​
XML5-3-2​ ​

​
XML4-1-1

Storlek 15*28*64 tum 15*28*64 tum 21*36*60 tum

Antal lager 5 5 4

Bärande (hjul/
fotplatta )

750/200 pund 750/200 pund 750/200 pund

Färg Svart Vit Svart

MODELL XML4-1-2​

Storlek 21*36*60 tum

Antal lager 4

Bärande (hjul/
fotplatta )

750/200 pund

Färg Vit
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




